View this email in your browser



ANNOUNCEMENTS Rocky Mountain Railroad Heritage Society

December 31, 2022

Happy New Year!

Winter 2022 Newsletter Posted

Click here. Contents: President's Letter Calhan gets a Nunn Signal Recently Installed Block Signal at the Calhan Depot TCA Show The Phantom of the Colorado Central Railroad: The Van Bibber Creek Incident Hooterville Cannonball Margit Thompson Congratulations!: The Moffat Road Railroad Museum Ken Kafka's Open House: A Fall Tradition Grand Junction Depot Castle Rock AT&SF Depot Loco Artwork Series by Daniel Edwards Recent Work at Calhan

TECO Model Train Show February 4-5

Colorado Springs Event Center, 3960 Palmer Park Blvd, Saturday 10am-5pm, Sunday 10am-3pm, \$10/person. <u>TECOshow.org</u>

Mileposts

Along the way, we may send out or receive miscellaneous communiqués or hear stories from any number of sources that would be hard to categorize. So we put them in the Mileposts section of the RMRHS.org website. Here are a couple of recent entries:

<u>14 Beautiful U.S. Train Trips To Experience In 2023</u> <u>Merry Christmas Everybody!</u> <u>Moffat Road Railroad Museum</u> <u>Steamboat Springs Depot</u>

RMRHS Board Meeting January 3rd

11:30am, Castle Cafe, 403 Wilcox Steet, Castle Rock, CO, members welcome, contact Jim Jordan (303-961-5929, jim.jordan@rmrhs.org) if interested in attending.

Encourage Friends to Subscribe

It's free. Please encourage your railroading/history friends to sign up for these update emails by sending them to the <u>Subscribe page</u> on the website. We'll send no more than a couple of emails a month, usually far less and only when there's news.

Please Renew Your Membership for 2023

It's that time of year. We operate on a calendar year basis, so please renew your membership for 2023. Or join, if you haven't already. <u>Details...</u>

And if you're on Facebook...

If you're on Facebook, please follow and share our Facebook page.



Rocky Mountain Railroad Heritage Society RMRHS.org

@RMRHSorg · Railway Station

Visit us Online RMRHS.org | Facebook | Join/Renew



Copyright © 2022 Rocky Mountain Railroad Heritage Society, All rights reserved. You are receiving this email because you opted in via our website.

> Our mailing address is: Rocky Mountain Railroad Heritage Society PO Box 969 Englewood, CO 80151-0969

> > Add us to your address book

Want to change how you receive these emails? You can <u>update your preferences</u> or <u>unsubscribe from this list</u>.

